

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12146 OF 2012**

Mr Anant Krishna Chindarkar ..Petitioner

Vs

M/s Piaggio Vehicles Pvt Ltd .. Respondent

Mr. D.S.Hatle, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr K.M.Naik, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sujeet P. Salkar, Advocate
for the respondent.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR,J.
DATE : 04/02/2013

PC:

1. Heard Mr D.S.Hatle, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr K.M. Naik, learned senior counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr Hatle has invited my attention to the evidence on record, in particular oral evidence of Mr S.S.Sundaram. He also invited my attention to visiting Card of Mr. Sundaram at Exhibit-U-9 and Leave Application dated 29.12.2004 addressed by the petitioner to the respondent. Arguable questions are raised. Hence, Rule.
3. Mr. Naik waives service. Call for R & P. Hearing is expedited.
4. Liberty to the petitioner to apply for fixed date of hearing after R & P is received and subject to his filing the paper book.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)

