

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12146 OF 2012

Mr. Anant Krishna Chindarkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Singh A/W Ms. Ashlesha Suryawanshi for the  
Petitioner.

Ms. Rama Somani i/by Ms. Chetna A. Alai for the Respondent  
No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**